

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 5420/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05-04-2019 in CRL.A.No. 2844/2010 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka Circuit Bench At Dharwad)

ANIL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHIVANAND GURUPADAYYA HIREMATH

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and Interim Relief)

Date : 08-07-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anil V. Kataraki, Adv.
Mr. Anil C. Nishani, Adv.
Mr. T. R. B. Sivakumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We have heard Mr. Anil V. Kataraki, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner.

Issue notice.

There shall be stay of the impugned judgment on condition that the petitioner shall deposit of an amount of Rs.2,50,000/- (Rupees Two Lakhs Fifty Thousand) before the Trial Court within a period of six weeks from today.

List the matter after six weeks.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
BRANCH OFFICER