

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 5420/2019
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05-04-2019
in CRLAP No. 2844/2010 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka
Circuit Bench At Dharwad)

ANIL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHIVANAND GURUPADAYYA HIREMATH

Respondent(s)

Date : 27-09-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anil V. Katarki, Adv.
Mr. Anil C. Nishani, Adv.
Mr. T. R. B. Sivakumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner has submitted that in compliance of the order dated 08.07.2019, the petitioner has deposited an amount of Rs.2,50,000/- before the concerned Trial and Court and requests time for filing proof.

As per office report dated 24.09.2019, service of show cause notice is complete; but the respondent has not entered appearance.

Registry is directed to communicate the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee to nominate a counsel to appear and argue the matter on behalf of the respondent.

List the mater on 25th November, 2019.

(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
BRANCH OFFICER