

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 5420/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05-04-2019 in CRLAP No. 2844/2010 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka Circuit Bench At Dharwad)

ANIL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHIVANAND GURUPADAYYA HIREMATH

Respondent(s)

Date : 25-11-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T. R. B. Sivakumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Md. Shahid Anwar, AOR
Mr. Ansari Feroz, Adv.
Mr. Feroz Shaikh, Adv.
Mr. Aamir Naseem, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter for hearing after two weeks.

Counter affidavit, if any, be filed by learned counsel for the respondent in the meanwhile.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(BEENA JOLLY)
BRANCH OFFICER